Number 1356971 (the “Vessel”), was docked in the Salisbury City Marina in or about April 2022 11 

in accordance with a Salisbury City Boat Slip Agreement (“Agreement”); and 12 

13 

WHEREAS, the Vessel was left in violation of the Agreement, resulting in accumulated 14 

delinquent slip holder fees of approximately Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars 15 

($7,454.00); and 16 

17 

WHEREAS, the slip holder did not respond to notices issued by the City of Salisbury; 18 

however, a family member was successfully contacted and subsequently provided the Vessel’s 19 

title to the Dock Master, thereby permitting the City to take possession of the Vessel in lieu of 20

[...]

26, 2019, approved by the Mayor of the City (the “Mayor”) on August 27, 2019 and effective on 37 

August 27, 2019 (“Ordinance No. 2554”), the City authorized general obligation bonds to be issued 38 

from time to time in one or more series in an original aggregate principal amount not to exceed 39 

Twelve Million Four Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars 40 

($12,482,977) (the “Authorized Bonds”) in order to finance, reimburse or refinance “costs” and 41 

“Costs of the Projects” (each as defined in Section 3(b) of Ordinance No. 2554) of the projects 42 

identified in the table below (herein collectively referred to as the “Original Authorized Projects” or 43

[...]

2554) of the projects specified in Section 2(a) of Resolution No. 59 

2972 (which included all of the Original Authorized Projects), and evidenced this borrowing by 60 

the issuance on October 8, 2019 of a single series of the Authorized Bonds in the original aggregate 61 

principal amount of Eleven Million Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($11,225,000) 62 

and designated as the “City of Salisbury Public Improvement Bonds of 2019” (the “2019 Bonds”); 63 

and 64 

65 

WHEREAS, due to net original issue premium received by the City in connection with 66 

the sale of the 2019 Bonds, the City was able to reduce the original aggregate principal amount of 67